GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2281
ANSWERED ON 10.03.2016

CAPACITY OF INDIRA GANDHI FEEDER

2281. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA
SHRI DEVIJI M. PATEL

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the capacity of head works of Indira Gandhi feeder at Harike in Rajasthan is being optimally utilized;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the capacity of head regulator of Indira Gandhi feeder at Harike; and

(d) if so, the details and the current status thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION

(PROF. SANWAR LAL JAT)

(@) & (b) The Government of Punjab has informed that the capacity of headworks of Indira Gandi Feeder at Harika in Rajasthan is being optimally utilized. The State of Rajasthan is supplied its due share as per its demand.

(b) & (d) No proposal to increase the capacity of head regular of Indira Gandhi Feeder at Harika is under consideration of Government of Punjab.
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